
2020 Bucknell University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-12   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 1-3Neutral: 3-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (139), Opp (146)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Wincig (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Wortman (11), Christopher (2), Baumann (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Funovits 1, Ottsen 1, Rigot 1,
Simpson 1, Wincig 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-58), Wortman (19-21), Simpson (6-6), Tuttle (5-6), Baumann (4-7), Shobe (3-
3), Walker (3-3), Grisius (2-4), Allain (1-1), Christopher (1-1), Difiore (1-1), Greer (1-2), Rigot (1-1), Sadd (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Cannizzaro, Chris .328 16-16 58 13 19 5 0 2 17 30 .517 5 5 11 0 .403 4 0 2-2 39 0 0 1.000
3 Madigan, Evan .286 16-16 63 12 18 1 1 0 5 21 .333 11 2 7 0 .408 0 1 8-9 25 33 1 .983
19 Wincig, Tyler .279 16-16 61 14 17 3 1 1 5 25 .410 12 3 13 2 .416 1 0 1-1 39 2 2 .953
15 Marren, Peter .262 16-16 61 8 16 3 0 0 7 19 .311 7 0 8 1 .333 1 2 1-1 87 10 5 .951
11 Lyons, Kyle .238 12-10 42 6 10 1 0 0 1 11 .262 3 0 11 0 .289 0 0 1-1 25 0 0 1.000
25 Bell, JohnPaul .193 15-15 57 10 11 1 1 0 7 14 .246 5 4 13 0 .299 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Lowery, Brendan .156 14-14 45 7 7 3 0 0 2 10 .222 6 0 7 1 .250 1 0 2-2 26 22 2 .960
23 Yu, Eunsang .149 14-13 47 2 7 1 0 0 6 8 .170 2 1 18 1 .196 1 0 0-0 12 12 6 .800
16 Wortman, Jake .333 10-8 33 4 11 1 0 1 9 15 .455 7 0 4 0 .450 0 1 1-1 79 4 2 .976
18 Novicki, Henry .333 6-3 15 2 5 2 0 1 6 10 .667 1 0 5 0 .375 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
5 Baumann, Alex .227 8-8 22 2 5 2 0 0 7 7 .318 6 0 0 1 .393 0 0 0-1 37 8 0 1.000
32 Pierson, Kendall .214 7-5 14 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .286 2 1 8 0 .353 0 0 1-1 9 1 1 .909
40 Hunter, Josh .200 5-0 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 0 1 3 1 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
8 Christopher, Nick .200 3-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
10 Potdevin, Will .000 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
7 Markopoulos, Alex .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
2 Terwilliger, Jacob .000 3-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .243 16-16 539 83 131 25 3 5 75 177 .328 70 17 118 8 .343 9 4 17-19 408 117 27 .951
Opponents

.289 16-16 537 153 155 34 4 12 137 233 .434
11
9 33 126 7 .439 10 8 24-29 417 141 21 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Markopoulos, Alex 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lints, Renn 2.08 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
42 Shobe, Matt 4.35 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 9 9 5 4 6 1 0 0 .237 2 3 1 1 0
27 Rigot, Tyler 4.50 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 12.0 16 14 6 10 11 3 1 1 .320 4 1 0 1 0
13 Grisius, Nate 4.98 2-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 21.2 13 16 12 13 21 3 2 2 .176 4 2 0 1 3
28 Sadd, Nicholas 6.14 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 6 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 .240 1 2 0 1 0
9 Funovits, Andrew 6.30 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 10.0 12 7 7 8 9 1 1 2 .308 2 1 0 1 0
30 Ottsen, Matt 6.75 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 8.0 11 8 6 6 9 2 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
38 Simpson, Jack 7.00 0-4 4 4 0 0-0 0 18.0 23 23 14 14 16 6 0 2 .307 4 6 0 2 1
17 Difiore, Chris 8.31 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 1 4.1 9 7 4 6 5 1 0 0 .391 0 0 0 0 0
21 Greer, Will 8.79 2-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 14.1 17 14 14 9 15 0 0 3 .298 0 4 0 1 1
19 Wincig, Tyler 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tuttle, Brenden 10.95 0-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 12.1 17 17 15 17 14 6 0 1 .333 4 5 0 2 0
14 Walker, Steven 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 14 14 10 9 3 3 0 1 .438 1 3 0 0 2
31 Casciola, Anthony 18.90 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 11 7 11 4 0 0 0 .167 1 4 0 0 1
35 Allain, Luke 67.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 5 5 3 1 2 0 0 .600 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.48 4-12 66 16 0 0 3 136.0 155 153 113 119 126 34 4 12 .289 25 33 1 10 8
Opponents 3.92 12-4 65 16 0 0 5 139.3 131 83 61 70 118 25 3 5 .243 11 17 1 9 4



2020 Bucknell University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 7, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Baumann, Alex 45 37 8 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 1 0
24 Cannizzaro, Chris 39 39 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lyons, Kyle 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Novicki, Henry 13 13 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Christopher, Nick 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
10 Potdevin, Will 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Grisius, Nate 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
7 Markopoulos, Alex 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Terwilliger, Jacob 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Funovits, Andrew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Ottsen, Matt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Walker, Steven 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Difiore, Chris 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Casciola, Anthony 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Sadd, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Lints, Renn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rigot, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Madigan, Evan 59 25 33 1 .983 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wortman, Jake 85 79 4 2 .976 0 19 2 .905 11 0
12 Lowery, Brendan 50 26 22 2 .960 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wincig, Tyler 43 39 2 2 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Marren, Peter 102 87 10 5 .951 6 0 0 — 0 0
32 Pierson, Kendall 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Yu, Eunsang 30 12 12 6 .800 2 0 0 — 0 0
38 Simpson, Jack 5 0 3 2 .600 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
40 Hunter, Josh 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Greer, Will 5 0 2 3 .400 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Tuttle, Brenden 1 0 0 1 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
42 Shobe, Matt 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Bell, JohnPaul 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Allain, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 552 408 117 27 .951 22 24 5 .828 14 0
Opponents 579 417 141 21 .964 24 17 2 .895 4 0


